

State of California 10th District Agricultural Association/Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097 Phone: 530-842-2767 Fax: 530-842-4724 Website: <u>www.sisqfair.com</u> Email: info@sisqfair.com

Promoting excellence in agriculture awareness and education.

PRESS RELEASE

For Release: immediate Contact: Cliff Munson, CEO

SISKIYOU GOLDEN FAIRGROUNDS REQUESTING SOUND & LIGHT BIDS FOR 2023 FAIR-RFP 2023-03

YREKA – The Siskiyou Golden Fairground is soliciting proposals for sound and lights at the 2023 Siskiyou Golden Fair August 9-13, 2023. The proposal includes the mall stage, the grandstand Thursday, Friday, Saturday, and Sunday of the fair and assistance with fairground owned equipment as needed.

Deadline for bids will be 3:00 PM on March 20, 2023. Bids will be opened and scored by a committee of the fair's Board of Directors. Final selection and awarding of the contract will be made by the full Board of Directors.

The bid packet is available on the fairground web site – <u>www.sisqfair.com</u> or for more information, contact Cliff Munson, CEO at 530 842-2767 or <u>info@sisqfair.com</u>. The 2023 Siskiyou Golden Fair "Siskiyou Nights and Carnival Lights" will run August 9-13 in Yreka.

###